03-28-2008

Comparable to Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

103492628

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): 3-27.08 North Safety Products L.L.C. Name: Protective Product Holdings, Inc. Internal Address: 2001 Spring Road, Suite 425 Individual(s) Association Street Address: Limited Partnership General Partnership City:_ Oak Brook Corporation-State State: Illinois Other Limited Liability Corporation X 60523 Zip: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ☒ no Individual(s) citizenship Association _ 3. Nature of conveyance: General Partnership Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Ø Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other ____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Execution Date: March 20, 2008 representative designation is attached:

Yes (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application No.(s) _____ B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,117,173 and 1,626,926 Additional number(s) attached

✓ Yes

✓ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer 7. Internal Address: X **Enclosed** Street Address: Citigroup Center, Suite 3800 Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 500 West Madison Street Deposit account number: State: IL Zip: 60661-2562 City: Chicago 23-0785 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 3372772008 NUARAS Signature . 69 E Karen A. Sanderson Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

NSP10266Z99995

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks		
Registration No.	Issue Date	Mark
1,117,173	05-01-1979	GRIP N
1,626,926	12-11-1990	DECIDAMP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0912

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, North Safety Products L.L.C., a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation (hereinafter "said assignor"), does hereby assign to Protective Product Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "said assignee"), all of said assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and related trademark registrations owned by said assignor and listed in Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the said assignor's business symbolized thereby and the right to sue and collect damages for any past infringement thereof.

	NORTH SAFETY PRODUCTS L.L.C.
	By: () () () () () () () () () (
	Printed or Typed Name: Charles SElling
	Title: President
3/20, 2003	
STATE OF RI	·
COUNTY OF PROMOGNA	
	c in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared to me personally known to be the signer of the
foregoing instrument, and acknowledge voluntary act for the uses and pure	owledged execution of said instrument as a free and

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS - PAGE 1 OF 1

RECORDED: 03/27/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0913